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We hope everyone is enjoying their summer and preparing for an exciting fall sport season. The LSHS
Athletic Booster Board is also enjoying the summer break after finishing off the school year assisting
with the TPX games and the Athletic Awards.

Fall sports start August 12th and we are excited to welcome our new and experienced athletes and
their families. Now is a great time to purchase a football stadium seat. Not only do you get admission
for each home football game but you also receive a card that lets you into every sports home game
for free (except district games). This can be quite a bargain for those parents who attend multiple
sports activities. The seat cost is $40 and VIP parking is $25. Please visit our website for more

information.

Important: Parents, there have been some changes with the online registration and the Booster
Club membership is NO LONGER a section during the enrollment. Many of you used that to

become yearly members of the Booster Club (one of the criteria for the annual Booster Club
Scholarships). So ALL PARENTS wanting to be Booster Club members must go to this page

https://Ishsboosterclub.com/membership to fill out the online forms and make payment.

We are also looking for new members, being a board member is a great way to support our

athletes. Please visit www.Ishsboosterclub.com for more information.

Congratulations to our spring 2019 athletes that have committed to play in College!

Sam Lock Basketball Truman State
Jackson Wood Soccer Rockhurst
Caleb Ranney Soccer Lindenwood
Zion Wiseman Track & Field Butler

Grant Heizer Baseball Coffeyville CC
Gabe Howayek Baseball Coffeyville CC
Quinton Carlberg  Baseball Coffeyville CC
Seth Kilbourn Baseball Avila

Sabastian Given

Cross Country Kansas Christian College

Please wizit onr website for more information about LSHS Athletic Booster Club at

Ish:boosterclub.com.
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May 2019 TPX Games
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LSHS Fall 2019 Sports Schedules

Cross Country Boys Varsity Schedule

Type Date Time Opponent Location Comments

Scrimmage 08-24-19 TBD TBA Lake Jacomo

Invitational 09-07-19 TBD Liberty Liberty High School Tim Nixon Invitational
Invitational 09-14-19 TBD Parkway South Parkway South High School Stan Nelson Invitational
Invitational 09-21-19 TBD Lee's Summit North Lee's Summit North High School = Kris Solsberg Invitational
Invitational 09-28-19 TBD Lawrence Lawrence, KS Rim Rock Farm Classic
Invitational 10-05-19 TBD Raymore-Peculiar Raymore-Peculiar High School KC Metro Championships
Conference 10-12-19 TBD TBA TBA

MSHSAA Districts 10-19-19 TBD TBA TBA

MSHSAA Sectionals 10-26-19 TBD TBA TBA

MSHSAA Sectionals 11-02-19 TBD TBA TBA

Cross Country Girls Varsity Schedule

Type Date Time Opponent Location Comments

Scrimmage 08-29-19 TBD TBA Lowenstein Park

Meet 09-14-19 TBD Raymore-Peculiar Raymore-Peculiar High School Ray-Pec Invitational

Meet 09-21-19 TBD TBA Heartland Classic, Des Moines, lowa
Meet 09-26-19 TBD Grandview Swope Park Grandview Invitational

Meet 10-05-19 TBD Grain Valley Grain Valley High School Sock it to Breast Cancer

Conference 10-19-19 TBD Liberty Liberty High School

MSHSAA Districts 10-26-19 TBD TBA TBA

MSHSAA Sectionals 11-02-19 TBD TBA TBA

MSHSAA State 11-09-19 TBD TBA Columbia, Missouri

Football Varsity Schedule

Type Date Time Opponent Location

Jamboree '08-23-19 7:00PM Liberty North, Harrisonville, Ray-Pec Liberty North High School
Game '08-30-19 7:00PM Liberty LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Game '09-06-19 7:00PM  Belton Belton High School
Game '09-13-19 7:00PM  Staley LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Game '09-20-19 7:00PM  Blue Springs Blue Springs High School
Game '09-27-19 7:00PM  Park Hill South Park Hill High School
Homcoming Game "10-04-19 7:00PM  St. Joseph Central LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Game "0-11-19 7:00PM Lee's Summit North Lee's Summit North High School
Game "10-18-19 7:00PM Liberty North LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Game "10-25-19 7:00PM  Truman LSHS Hertzog Stadium

Football JV Schedule

Type Date Time Opponent Location

Game 09-02-19 4:00PM Liberty Liberty High School

Game 09-09-19 4:00PM  Belton LSHS Hertzog Stadium

Game 09-16-19 4:00PM  Staley NKCSD District Activities Complex
Game 09-23-19 4:00PM  Blue Springs LSHS Hertzog Stadium

Game 09-30-19 4:00PM  Park Hill South LSHS Hertzog Stadium

Game 10-07-19 5:00PM  St. Joseph Central St. Joseph Central High School
Game 10-14-19 4:00PM  Lee's Summit North LSHS Hertzog Stadium

Game 10-21-19 4:00PM  Liberty North South Valley Middle School

Game 10-28-19 4:00PM  Truman Truman High School
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Type

Meet
Tournament
Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Match
Tournament
Tournament
Match
Match
Tournament
Tournament
Match
Conference

District Championship

Sectionals
State Championship

Type
Tournament
Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Match
Match
Match

Type

Conference Match
Game
Tournament
Game

Game

Game
Conference Match
Conference Match
Conference Match
Game

Game

Game
Conference Match
Conference Match
Conference Match
Conference Match
MSHSAA Districts

Date

08-30-19
09-03-19
09-05-19
09-05-19
09-09-19
09-10-19
09-12-19
09-16-19
09-16-19
09-18-19
09-19-19
09-23-19
09-23-19
09-26-19
09-30-19
10-07-19
10-14-19
10-21-19

Date

09-05-19
09-05-19
09-10-19
09-11-19
09-12-19
09-18-19
09-19-19
09-26-19

Date

08-30-19
09-05-19
09-10-19
09-18-19
09-24-19
09-25-19
09-30-19
10-02-19
10-07-19
10-10-19
10-14-19
10-15-19
10-21-19
10-24-19
10-28-19
10-30-19
11-02-19

Golf Girls Varsity Schedule

Time
8:00AM
9:00AM
3:00PM
3:15PM
8:00AM
3:15PM
3:00PM
TBD
TBD
3:00PM
3:15PM
TBD
TBD
3:15PM
8:00AM
TBD
TBD
TBD

Time
TBD
3:15PM
3:15PM
TBD
3:00PM
3:00PM
3:15PM
3:15PM

Soccer Boys Varsity Schedule

Time

5:30PM
7:00PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
6:30PM

Opponent
Raymore-Peculiar
Blue Springs South
Raymaore-Peculiar
Raymore-Peculiar
Liberty North

Grain Valley

Blue Springs South
TBA

Platte County

Blue Springs
Belton

Lee's Summit West
Oak Park
Grandview

Liberty North

TBA

TBA

TBA

Golf Girls JV Schedule
Opponent
Notre Dame de Sion
Raymore-Peculiar
Grain Valley
Lee's Summit North
Blue Springs South
Blue Springs
Belton
Grandview

Opponent

Truman

Lee's Summit West
Blue Springs South
St. Joseph Central
Staley
Raymore-Peculiar
Liberty

Park Hill South
Liberty North

Lee's Summit North
St. Joseph Central

Staley

Truman

Liberty

Park Hill South
Liberty North
Away vs. TBA

Location

Hoots Hollow Golf Course
Lakewood Oaks Golf Club
Shamrock Hills Golf Club
Shamrock Hills Golf Club
Liberty Hills Golf Club
Shamrock Hills Golf Club
Lakewood Oaks Golf Club
Blue Hills Country Club

Shiloh Springs Golf Course
Adams Pointe Golf Course
Shamrock Hills

Fred Arbanas Golf Course (Longview)
Paradise Pointe Golf Course
Shamrock Hills Golf Club
Hodge Park Golf Club

TBA

TBA

Silo Ridge Golf & Country Club

Location

Minor Park Golf Course

Shamrock Hills Golf Club

Shamrock Hills Golf Club

Fred Arbanas Golf Course (Longview)
Lakewood Oaks Golf Club

Adams Pointe Golf Course
Shamrock Hills

Shamrock Hills Golf Club

Location

Truman High School

Lee's Summit West High School
Blue Springs South High School
LSHS Hertzog Stadium

LSHS Hertzog Stadium

LSHS Hertzog Stadium

LSHS Hertzog Stadium

LSHS Hertzog Stadium

Liberty North High School

LSHS Hertzog Stadium

St. Joseph Central High School
NKCSD District Activities Complex
LSHS Hertzog Stadium

Liberty Middle School

Park Hill South High School
LSHS Hertzog Stadium

TBA
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Soccer Boys JV Schedule

Type Date Time Opponent Location
Match 08-30-19 4:00PM  Truman Truman High School
Game 09-05-19 5:30PM  Lee's Summit West Lee's Summit West High School
Tournament 09-10-19 5:00PM  Rockhurst Rockhurst High School
Game 09-18-19 5:00PM  St. Joseph Central LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Game 09-24-19 5:30PM  Staley LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Game 09-25-19 5:30PM  Raymore-Peculiar LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Conference Match 09-30-19 5:00PM Liberty LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Conference Match 10-02-19 5:30PM  Park Hill South LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Game 10-07-19 5:30PM Liberty North Liberty North High School
Game 10-10-19 4:30PM  Lee's Summit North LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Game 10-14-19 5:00PM  St. Joseph Central St. Joseph Central High School
Game 10-15-19 5:00PM  Staley NKCSD District Activities Complex
Match 10-21-19 5:00PM  Truman LSHS Hertzog Stadium
Conference Match 10-24-19 5:00PM Liberty Liberty Middle School
Conference Match 10-28-19 5:00PM  Park Hill South Park Hill South High School
Game 10-30-19 5:30PM Liberty North LSHS Hertzog Stadium

Softball Varsity Schedule
Type Date Time Opponent Location
Jamboree 08-26-19 4:00PM  Lee's Summit
Jamboree 08-26-19 5:00PM Liberty North, Blue Springs South, Platte County Liberty North High School
Tournament 08-30-19 8:30AM William Chrisman, TBA Adair Softball Complex
Tournament 08-31-19 8:00AM William Chrisman, TBA Adair Softball Complex
Game 09-10-19 4:00PM  Lee's Summit West Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Game 09-12-19 4:30PM  Liberty Liberty High School
Game 09-13-19 4:00PM  Lee's Summit North Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Conference Game 09-16-19 4:30PM  Truman Adair Park
Game 09-17-19 4:00PM  Staley Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Game 09-19-19 4:00PM  St. Joseph Central St. Joseph Central High School
Tournament 09-20-19 4:00PM  Jefferson City - Jays Jefferson City High School
Tournament 09-21-19 4:00PM  Jefferson City - Jays Jefferson City High School
Game 09-23-19 4:00PM  Park Hill South Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Game 09-24-19 5:00PM Liberty North Liberty North High School
Game 09-25-19 4:00PM  St. Teresa's Academy Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Game 09-26-19 4:00PM  Raymore-Peculiar Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Game 09-27-19 4:00PM  St. Teresa's Academy St. Teresa's Academy
Game 09-30-19 4:00PM  Liberty Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Conference Game 10-01-19 4:00PM  Truman Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Game 10-02-19 4:00PM  Blue Springs Blue Springs High School
Game 10-03-19 4:30PM  Staley NKCSD District Activities Complex
Game 10-07-19 4:00PM  St. Joseph Central Legacy Park Softball Field 8
Game 10-08-19 4:30PM  Park Hill South Park Hill South High School
Game 10-10-19 4:00PM  Liberty North Legacy Park Softball Field 8
District 10-16-19 4:00PM TBA TBA
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Type Date
Tournament 09-03-19
Tournament 09-04-19
Tournament 09-05-19
Game 09-10-19
Game 09-12-19
Game 09-13-19
Tournament 09-14-19
Game 09-16-19
Game 09-17-19
Game 09-19-19
Game 09-23-19
Game 09-24-19
Game 09-26-19
Game 09-30-19
Game 10-01-19
Game 10-02-19
Game 10-03-19
Game 10-07-19
Game 10-08-19
Game 10-10-19

Type Date
Meet 09-03-19
Meet 09-10-19
Meet 09-13-19
Invitational 09-14-19
Tri Meet/Match 09-17-19
Invitational 09-20-19
Invitational 09-20-19
Invitational 09-21-19
Invitational 09-28-19
Match 10-01-19
Invitational 10-04-19
Invitational 10-04-19
Invitational 10-05-19
Match 10-08-19
Tri Meet/Match 10-16-19
Match 10-22-19
Conference Match 10-31-19
Conference 11-01-19
Conference 11-02-19
Match 11-04-19

MSHSAA State Championships 11-15-19
MSHSAA State Championships 11-16-19

Softball JV Schedule

Time

4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
5:30PM
4:00PM
5:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
5:30PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
6:00PM
4:00PM

Swimming Boys Varsity Schedule

Opponent

TBD

TBD

TBD

Lee's Summit West
Liberty

Lee's Summit North
Blue Springs
Truman

Staley

St. Joseph Central
Park Hill South
Liberty North
Raymore-Peculiar
Liberty

Truman

Blue Springs
Staley

St. Joseph Central
Park Hill South
Liberty North

Time Opponent
Lee's Summit North, Lee's Summit West Lee's Summit Aquatics Center

TBD

4:00PM  Lee's Summit North
TBD Truman

10:00AM  Truman

4:00PM

TBD North Kansas City
4:00PM North Kansas City
2:00PM  North Kansas City
TBD Columbia Hickman
4:00PM  Park Hill South
4:00PM  Blue Springs

11:00AM Blue Springs
11:00AM Blue Springs

4:00PM  Kearney

4:30PM Liberty, Liberty North
4:00PM  Blue Springs South
5:00PM  TBD

5:00PM  TBD

1:00PM TBD

4:00PM  TBD

TBD TBD

TBD TBD

Location

Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Liberty High School

Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Blue Springs High School
Adair Park

Legacy Park Softball Field 5
St. Joseph Central High School
Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Liberty North High School
Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Blue Springs High School
NKCSD District Activities Complex
Legacy Park Softball Field 5
Park Hill South High School
Legacy Park Softball Field 5

Location

Lee's Summit Aquatics Center
Henley Aquatic Center
Henley Aquatic Center

Raymore-Peculiar, Sedalia Smith-Cotton Lee's Summit Aquatics Center

Gladstone Community Center
Gladstone Community Center
Gladstone Community Center
University of Missouri Columbia
Park Hill Aquatic Center
Centennial Pool

Henley Aquatic Center

Henley Aquatic Center

Lee's Summit Aguatics Center
Liberty Community Center
Blue Springs Family YMCA
Gladstone Community Center
Gladstone Community Center
Gladstone Community Center
Lee's Summit Aquatics Center
St. Peters Rec-Plex

St. Peter's Rec Plex
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Type

Meet

Meet

Tri Meet/Match
Match

Match

Tri Meet/Match
Match

Date

09-03-19
09-10-19
09-17-19
10-01-19
10-08-19
10-16-19
10-22-19

Conference Championship Meet 10-25-19

Type

Match

Match
Conference Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Conference Match
Dual

Tournament
Match

Match

Match
Tournament
Tournament
Match

MSHSAA Districts

Type
Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Match
Match
Match
Match
Tournament
Tournament
Match
Tournament

Date

09-03-19
09-05-19
09-10-19
09-12-19
09-13-19
09-16-19
09-17-19
09-19-19
09-20-19
09-23-19
09-24-19
09-26-19
09-27-19
09-27-19
10-03-19
10-07-19

Date

09-03-19
09-12-19
09-13-19
09-16-19
09-19-19
09-23-19
09-24-19
09-26-19
09-27-19
09-27-19
10-03-19
10-04-19

Swimming Boys JV Schedule

Time
TBD
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
4:00PM
5:00PM

Opponent

Lee's Summit North, Lee's Summit West

Lee's Summit North

Raymore-Peculiar, Sedalia Smith-Cotton

Park Hill South
Kearney

Liberty, Liberty North
Blue Springs South
Platte County

Tennis Girls Varsity Schedule

Time
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
TBD
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
4:00PM
TBD
4:00PM
2:30PM

Opponent

Platte County
Liberty

Liberty North

Blue Springs South
Barstow

Grain Valley
Truman

Staley

Blue Springs

Lee's Summit North
St. Joseph Central
Park Hill South
North Kansas City
Sedalia Smith-Cotton
Raymore-Peculiar
Away vs. TBA

Tennis Girls JV Schedule

Time

Opponent

4:00PM  Platte County
4:00PM  Blue Springs South

TBD

North Kansas City

4:00PM  Grain Valley
4:00PM  Staley

4:00PM Lee's Summit North
4:00PM  St. Joseph Central
4:00PM  Park Hill South

TBD
TBD

North Kansas City
Sedalia Smith-Cotton

4:00PM  Raymore-Peculiar
8:00AM  Platte County

Location

Lee's Summit Aquatics Center
Lee's Summit Aquatics Center
Lee's Summit Aquatics Center
Park Hill Aquatic Center

Lee's Summit Aquatics Center
Liberty Community Center

Blue Springs Family YMCA
Platte County Community Center

Location

Lee's Summit High School
Bennett Park

Lee's Summit High School
Lee's Summit High School
Barstow High School

Lee's Summit High School
Santa Fe Park

Lee's Summit High School
Blue Springs High School
Lee's Summit North High School
St. Joseph Central High School
Lee's Summit High School
North Kansas City High School
Smith-cotton High School
Lee's Summit High School
TBA

Location

Lee's Summit High School
Lee's Summit High School
North Kansas City High School
Lee's Summit High School
Lee's Summit High School
Lee's Summit North High School
St. Joseph Central High School
Lee's Summit High School
Lee's Summit High School
Smith-cotton High School
Lee's Summit High School
Lee's Summit High School
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Type

Scrimmage
Jamboree
Jamboree

Match

Match
Conference Match
Match

Match

Match
Tournament
Match
Conference Match
Tournament
Match
Conference Match
Match

Match

Match

Game
Tournament
Conference Match
Match

MSHSAA Districts

Type
Match
Match
Match
Match
Game
Match
Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Match
Tournament
Match
Game
Tournament
Match
Game
Match
Match

Date

08-21-19
08-27-19
08-27-19
09-03-19
09-05-19
09-10-19
09-12-19
09-17-19
09-19-19
09-21-19
09-24-19
09-26-19
09-28-19
10-01-19
10-03-19
10-08-19
10-10-19
10-15-19
10-17-19
10-19-19
10-22-19
10-24-19
10-28-19

Date

09-03-19
09-05-19
09-10-19
09-12-19
09-17-19
09-19-19
09-24-19
09-26-19
09-28-19
10-01-19
10-03-19
10-05-19
10-08-19
10-10-19
10-12-19
10-15-19
10-17-19
10-22-19
10-24-19

Volleyball Varsity Schedule

Time

5:30PM
5:00PM
5:00PM
6:30PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
6:30AM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:00PM
6:30PM

Opponent
TBA
Lee's Summit West

Lee's Summit West, Lee's Summit North

Blue Springs

Notre Dame de Sion
Truman

Liberty

St. Joseph Central
Staley

Lee's Summit West
St. James

Park Hill South
Lee's Summit North
Liberty North
Truman

Liberty

St. Joseph Central
Staley

Lee's Summit West
Truman

Park Hill South
Liberty North

TBA

Volleyball JV Schedule

Time

5:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM

Opponent

Blue Springs

Notre Dame de Sion
Truman

Liberty

St. Joseph Central
Staley

St. James

Park Hill South
Oak Park

Liberty North
Truman

Oak Park

Liberty

St. Joseph Central
Fort Osage

Staley

Lee's Summit West
Park Hill South
Liberty North

Location

Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit West High School
Lee's Summit West High School
Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit High School
Liberty High School

St. Joseph Central High School
Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit West High School

Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit North High School
Liberty North High School
Truman High School

Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit High School
Staley High School

Lee's Summit West High School
Truman High School

Park Hill South High School
Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit High School

Location

Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit High School
Liberty High School

St. Joseph Central High School
Lee's Summit High School

St. James High School

Lee's Summit High School
Missouri Western State University
Liberty North High School
Truman High School

Oak Park High School

Lee's Summit High School

Lee's Summit High School

Fort Osage High School

Staley High School

Lee's Summit West High School
Park Hill South High School
Lee's Summit High School
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Tradrtron -Pride-Excellence

CONGRATULATIONS TO OUR 2019
SCHOLORSHIP RECIPIENTS

LSHS Athletic Booster Board and LSHS
National Honor Society are scheduled to

paint the tiger paws August 10™.

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

A to Z Locksmith

Alistate-Matt Connatser
Blackwell Nill Francois
Bob Sight Ford
City Scrap Metal

Kellie Helmick, Kaleb Wilbert, Sara Fletcher, Elizabeth Club z
Childs, Reece Stikeleather, Ryan Mehrer, Caleb Heeney, Dan Duello-Dentist
Dave Cross Motors
Delaney Butler Dental Expressions
Harmon Floors
Hyvee Lees Summit East & West
FOOTBALL STADIUM Integrity Real Estate
KC Sweets Great American Cookies
Reserve a seat for each home game but also receive a card Leg S S}.lm'm lt_Cares
arpino's Pizza
that lets you into every sports home game for free Sixkiller Realty Group
(except district games). This can be quite a bargain for Skyzone
) o Summit Collision
those parents who attend multiple sports activities. Summit Grill/3rd Street Social/Pearl

Reservations for fall will open February. The seat cost is Tavern
Summit Strength

$40 and VP parking is $25. Please visit our website for O -

more information.

DID YOU KNOW:
Proceeds from the concession stands helps provides scholarships, coaches request, and TPX

games for all students. Thank you for your support!




